AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | *™*"° " eoNmeT D e0ne PR

" T - -
2. AMENDMENTMORIFICATION NO. { 3. FFFECTIVE GATE | 4. REQUISITIONFPURCHASE RI'Q. NO. l 5. PROJECT NO.(If appfcable} -~ -+

M007 ) 1/3 /ZQH § ADM-,l.l-lss |

CODE

’i 7 ADMINISTERED BY (¥ other than ltam 6) COnE { 3100

US Nuclear Regulatory Commission } U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
-~Div. of Contracts, MSA . : | Div. of Contracts
I Attn: James Leedom ‘ Mail Stop: TWB-01-B1l0M

" Mail Stop: TWB-01-BlOM

) washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 2055%

& NAME AND ADDAESS OF CONTRACTOR (N _ street county, State and ZIP Cade) (0 |94 AMENDMENT OF SOI ICITATION NQ
OFFICEMAX INCORPORATED
OFFICEMAX GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS 98 DATED (SEEITEM11)
' {
B _10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
(874> BUSINESS PKuY : 'GS14F0035K NRC-DR-10-09-402
ELKRIDGE MD 210756340 i Modification No. 7
. 108 DATED (SEE HEM 13)
copE 8759436640 [Faciry conr: R X [11-01-2009
o 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receaipt of Gffers D is extended, E] is not extended. '
Offers must acknowiedge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
{a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment: (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC- R

KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DES|GNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
- RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this_a'ria,_endment you desire-to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or tetter, provided each telegram or ietter makes re!e(énce‘to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified. . S K
A2, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (i required) :

1 D2348 2610 %0200 oObligate $100,000.00
~519F-191 . 52350 2610 XK0200 Obligate $200,000.00 :
: [453210,5P5C: 7510, DUNS: 879436640, FFS: 111475 e

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

'.(:()_j ATHIS CHANGE ORDER IS 1IS8SUFR PURSUANT TO:  {Specily authonity)  THE CHANGES SET FORIH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 1DA.
T

. | B THE ABOVE NUMBE-RED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFL FCT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGFS {such as changes In paying oftice. apuropration date, ete.)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b).

1 C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENI FRET INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

1 . OTHER (Specity type of magiticalion and authority} Unilateral Modification - Provide Incremental Funding

X. }

__ capies to the issuing office.

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, D is required to sign this document and return

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Crgarized by UCF section hesdings. inclikking solicdation/contract subject matier wrere: foasible )

Reference Delivery Order NRC-DR-10-09-402 for office supplies.
The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding.

See page-two for details.

NRC Project Officer: JoAnne Thweatt, 301-415-0187; JoAnhe.Thweatt@nrc.gov

of%;;qéﬁéx Contact: Tonya Greene, 800—9'42-647_3-\x4;108,'.' cell 443-802-3893, tonyagreenefofficemax.com

4. a3 herelolore ehanged, remairs unchianga and I full torce and offect

ds provided herem, il torms and condiors of the document rolerenced in fiom 94

15A NAME ANI2 11TLE OF SIGNEN (Type of prnl) ) B 164 NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER  {1ype or pam)
o James Leedom
Contracting Officer

158 CONTRACT ORIOFFERCA 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B UNITEBASTATES OF AMLI3YCA 16C. DATE SIGNED
i ! ay : LM i 4—

1Signature of person authonzed to sign) , / (Signature of Cortracting Ofticar) 2— /3 /l © ' ’

NEN 7540-01-152-8070
PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USARLFE

PRI - A

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed bv GSA - CAR (48 CFR) 53.243

o aw




NRC-DR-10-09-402
Modification No. 7

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged.

Page 2ot 2
Delivery Order NRC-DR-10-09-402 is hereby modified as follows:
1. Incremental funding in the amount of $300,000.00 is hereby obligated. Funds are increased by $300,000.00 from $1,965,850.00 to
$2,265,850.00.
2. The ceiling of the delivery order shall remain unchanged. The current ceiling, through Option Period #1, shall remain at $4,395,402.02.
3. Section A.2 Consideration and Obligation — Delivery Orders is hereby revised as follows:
(b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is $2,265,850.00.
“4o 4, Funding Summary ‘,}}-’g@"-_;:. B aary
" Job Code X2334 X2348 X2350 s D2334 D2348 D2350 :
-Basic Award  $170,250.00  $144,000.00 $ 91,800.00 -~ $ 70,000.00 $299,000.00 $ 85,000.00 X
“Mod #1 $ 000 $ 000 $ 000 % 000 § 000 $ 0.00
Mod #2 $ 000 & 0.00 $ 91,80000 $ 000 % 0.00 $ 85,000.00
Mod #3 $221,00000 $ 0.00 $150,000.00 $253,000.00 $ 55,000.00 $200,000.00
Mod #4 $ 0.00 $§ 000 $ 000 % 0.00 $ 50,000.00 $ 0.00
Mod #5 & #6 ~ § 000 $ 000 § 000 S 000 $ 000 S 0.00
Mod #7 $ 000 & 000 $ 000 § 0.00 $100,0600.00 $200,000.00
Total $391,250.00 $144,000.00 $333,600.00 $323,000.00 $504,000.00 $570,000.00
Grand Total:  $2,265,850.00



